

MACC 11/2021 (R-12-2021)

CNR No. WB WM06-000248-2021

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), District Judge (I/C),
Jhargram**

Order No. 24
20.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.
 2. Ld. Advocate representing the claimant files lawyer's hazira.
 3. Received sealed envelop and A/D addressed to Cholmondalam MS Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. having a message in the envelop which reads as "left". It appears that the notice is not delivered to O.P.-2, the Cholmondalam MS Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.
 4. Accordingly claimants are directed to take fresh step upon O.P.-2.
 5. Fixing 04.11.2025 for filing requisites.
- Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram