

MACC 11/2021 (R-12-2021)

CNR No. WB WM06-000248-2021

**Present: Sri Arvind Mishra, (JO Code: WB00876) ADJ-2nd Court, Jhargram, in
charge of District Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 29
07.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for filing reply to Show cause.
2. Claimants are represented through Ld. Advocate and on their behalf Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira.
3. Record reveals that despite sufficient opportunities being given, claimants did not comply the order of the court. As such claimants were directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default. It is now 2.30 pm. No reply to S/C is filed. Claimants are directed to file show cause as last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.
4. Fixing : 24.04.2026 filing show cause.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram I/C

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram I/C