

MACC 11/2021 (R-12-2021)

CNR No. WB WM06-000248-2021

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), ADJ-1, Jhargram in-charge
of District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 31
22.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for filing reply to Show cause.
2. No step is taken by or on behalf of the claimants. No reply to show cause is filed today.
3. **Regular P.O. is on leave.** Record to place before the regular P.O. Hence, it is adjourned.
4. Fixing 02.06.2026 filing show cause i/d necessary order.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Motor Acccident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram I/C

Sd/

Motor Acccident Claims Tribunal
cum
District Judge, Jhargram I/C